PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7402057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT S. LANGER	06/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY		
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE		
City:	CAMBRIDGE		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02139		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2016067149	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-6057

Email: bmoran@nixonpeabody.com, bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name:DAVID S. RESNICKAddress Line 1:NIXON PEABODYAddress Line 2:53 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030258-086261
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. RESNICK
SIGNATURE:	/David S. Resnick/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-06-24_Langer-Assignment_030258-086261#page1.tif source=2022-06-24_Langer-Assignment_030258-086261#page2.tif

PATENT 507355136 REEL: 060317 FRAME: 0485

Practitioner's Docket No. 030258-086261-PCT

PATENT

For: U.S. and Foreign Rights By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

WHEREAS, WE, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

LANGER, Robert S.

TONG, Rong

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Address:

77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA, 02139

Nationality:

US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled POLYACETAL POLYMERS, CONJUGATES, PARTICLES AND USES THEREOF and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT Application No. PCT/US16/67149, with an International Filing Date of December 16, 2016, which claims priority benefit to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/269,438 filed December 18, 2015, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(Sì
-----------	----

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I, I	LANGER, Robert S	., hereunto set my signature this 🛂 day
of June ,	2012.		
			KANGER, Robert S.
STATE OF 47/4 COUNTY OFG	nichugath	 SS:	
***************************************	and the second		fore me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Kobert X	Congell (1)	ame of document signer), proved to me
through satisfactory	evidence of identificat		
IN TESTIM , 20_	ONY WHEREOF, I, T	MMANUEL J TELLEZ NOTARY PUBLIC MONWEALD OF MESSACHUSEUS LY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 24 2023 CONG, Rong, hereur	official signature and seal of notary) nto set my signature this day of
			TONG, Rong
STATE OF		SS:	
On this	day of	, 20	_, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally	appeared		(name of document signer),
proved to me throu	gh satisfactory evide	ence of identification	on, which were
preceding or attach	ed document in my	, to be the persu presence	on whose name is signed on the
biccomig or green	va aveamom m my	prosonos.	
			(official signature and seal of notary)
			(Altroin Remains and sear or nom?)

Page 2 of 2